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CHAPTER CXLI,

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONKEY TO PAY THE MEMBERS OF THE
FIRST REGIMENT MINNESOTA NATIONAL GUARD FOR SERVI-
CES IN THE BLUEBERRY EXPEDITION.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the sum of six hundred dollars is
I regment  DCTeby appropriated out of any money in the treasury
Moo NG, belonging to the general revenue fund, or o much thereof
Uon—2600. a8 muy be necessary, to pay the members of the first regi-

ment Minnesota National Guard, for military service per-
formed in the ¢¢ Brainerd expedition,” in pursuance of
gection two special orders No. eighty, from the command-
er-in-chief, dated St. Psul, July twenty-fourth, one thou-
sand eight hundred and seventy two.

SEec. 2. That the adjutant general shall require, as evi-
ofteprootot  Qence of such service, duly certified muster and pay rolls,
searios embracing the name, rank and service performed of each

claimant, and upon such proof shall draw his order upon
the state anditor, who, upon the approval of the governor,
shall issue his warrant upon the state treasurer for the
payment of such claims.

Sgc. 3. This act shall take eftect and be in force from
Actakes effct: gnd after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1873.

CHAPTER CXLII.
AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO REIMBURSE THE COUNTY
OF TODD FOR EXPENSES INCURRED IN THE CARE OF A NON-
RESIDENT SICK PERSON,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
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Secrion 1. Tbat the sum of seventy-two dollars and Tedd conty.
fifty cents be and the same is hereby appropriated out of
any money in the treasury of the state of Minnesota not
otherwise appropriated, to reimburse the county of Todd,
in said state of Minnesota, for expenses incurred in the
care and burial of Ole Burnson, a non-resident, who died
of small-pox in said county in the month of June, A. D. Oare of non-red:
eighteen hundred and seventy.two, and that the state
auditor draw his warrant on the state treasurer in favor
of the county of Todd for said wmount.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
-and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1873,

Act takes effect.

CHAPTER CXLIII.

AN ACT TO BREIMBURSE THE COUNTY OF BROWN FOR EX-
PENSES INCURRED IN PROSECUTING CRIMINALS IN NIC-
OLLET, REDWOOD AND BLUE EARTH COUNTIES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Staie of Minnesota:

SecrioN 1. That the sum of three thousand and seventy-~
nine dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 9se=tr ‘Brom
any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated
to reimburse the county of Brown the amount of expenses ;
incurted in the counties of Nicollet, Redwood and Blue ecuting crizinals
Earth, in the prosecution of criminals from the said county bt P
of Brown, during the years one thousand eight hundred
and sixty-seven to one thousand eight hundred and seven-
ty, and that the auditor of state draw a warrant on the
state treasurer in favor of said county for said amount.

Sec. 2. Said county of Brown shall use said money
for the payment of said indebtedness to said counties of Hof moneytobe
Nicollet, Redwood and Blue Karth, and for no other
purpose.

Seo. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from As tkas effect,
and after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1873.



